Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Type: Checks for TRS
Check Numbers: All
Funds: 001 to 950

Bartholomew County

Check Dates: 5/2/2016 to 5/2/2016
Payment Batches: 1 to 19229

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
Fund: 001 - COUNTY GENERAL

Department: CLERK
05/02/2016 MailFinance 18805 001-01-03-70 (RENTALS) $621.33 0000410795
05/02/2016 MailFinance 18805 001-01-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $621.33 0000410795
05/02/2016 Rainbow Printing LLC 18805 001-01-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $172.50 0000410822
05/02/2016 The Office Shop, Inc 18805 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $629.99 0000410843
05/02/2016 The Office Shop, Inc 18805 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $157.85 0000410843

Department CLERK Total: $2,203.00

Department: AUDITOR
05/02/2016 Ind. County Auditors' Assoc. 18805 001-02-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $200.00 0000410772
05/02/2016 Ind. County Auditors' Assoc. 18805 001-02-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $200.00 0000410772
05/02/2016 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 18805 001-02-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES & PRINT) ($203.94) 0000410840
05/02/2016 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 18805 001-02-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES & PRINT) ($1,019.70) 0000410840
05/02/2016 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 18805 001-02-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES & PRINT) $1,359.60 0000410840
05/02/2016 The Republic 18805 001-02-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $199.00 0000410844
05/02/2016 U S Postal Service/ Cmrs-Poc 18805 001-02-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $233.04 0000410849

Department AUDITOR Total: $968.00

Department: TREASURER
05/02/2016 Rose Johnson 18805 001-03-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $10.35 0000410829

Department TREASURER Total: $10.35

Department: SHERIFF
05/02/2016 Beck Rocker, P.C. 18805 001-05-03-11 (LEGAL SERVICES) $3,417.50 0000410721
05/02/2016 Cline, King & King P C 18805 001-05-03-11 (LEGAL SERVICES) $2,187.50 0000410740
05/02/2016 Columbus Regional Health Physicians, LLC 18805 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $111.20 0000410744
05/02/2016 John E Reid & Associates, Inc 18805 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $1,340.00 0000410781
05/02/2016 Prestige Printing Inc 18805 001-05-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $21.75 0000410818
05/02/2016 Prestige Printing Inc 18805 001-05-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $21.75 0000410818
05/02/2016 Public Agency Training Council 18805 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $295.00 0000410819
05/02/2016 Ray O'Herron Co Inc 18805 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $129.45 0000410824
05/02/2016 Treasurer Of State 18805 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $40.00 0000410847
05/02/2016 Treasurer Of State 18805 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $40.00 0000410847
05/02/2016 Verizon Wireless 18805 001-05-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $1,067.18 0000410852
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Payment Date Claimant

Claims Register for Payment Batches

Batch ID  Account Number

Amount Check Number

Department SHERIFF Total:

Department: SURVEYOR

05/02/2016

The Office Shop, Inc

Department SURVEYOR Total:

Department: CORONER

05/02/2016 AIT Laboratories Inc
05/02/2016 Charles T Deweese
05/02/2016 Charles T Deweese
05/02/2016 Charles T Deweese
05/02/2016 Columbus Regional Hospital
Department CORONER Total:
Department: PROSECUTOR
05/02/2016 LexisNexis Risk Solutions
05/02/2016 Matthew Bender & Co., Inc

Department PROSECUTOR Total:
Department: COUNTY ASSESSOR

05/02/2016

U S Postal Service/ Cmrs-Poc

Department COUNTY ASSESSOR Total:

Department: DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT

05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016

Department DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT Total:

Ind. Assoc. Of Bldg. Officials
The Office Shop, Inc
U S Postal Service/ Cmrs-Poc

Department: COOPERATIVE EXTENSION

05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016

Department COOPERATIVE EXTENSION Total:

Brenda Shireman
Cherie Trimpe

Jim Gordon Inc

Jim Gordon Inc

Purdue Univ. - Coop Ext.
The Office Shop, Inc

Department: PARK BOARD

05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
05/02/2016
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Pete Grimm

Bartholomew County Treasurer
Bartholomew County Treasurer
Benjamin A Brown

Benjamin A Brown

18805

18805
18805
18805
18805
18805

18805
18805

18805

18805
18805
18805

18805
18805
18805
18805
18805
18805

18805
18805
18805
18805
18805

001-06-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES)

001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES)
001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES)
001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES)
001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)

001-08-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES)
001-08-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES)

001-09-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT)

001-11-03-90 (OTHER SERV & CHARGES)
001-11-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES)
001-11-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT)

001-23-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT)
001-23-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT)
001-23-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT)
001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES)

001-23-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES)

001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE)
001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)
001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)
001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE)
001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE)
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$8,671.33

$50.65

$50.65

$810.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$102.40

$1,407.40

$25.00
$585.61

$610.61

$42.78

$42.78

$75.00
$255.03
$14.70

$344.73

$42.12
$59.04
$5.00
$59.00
$86,869.40
$70.35

$87,104.91

$30.00
$196.12
$62.48
$590.00
$500.00

0000410843

0000410708
0000410734
0000410734
0000410734
0000410745

0000410789
0000410799

0000410849

0000410771
0000410843
0000410849

0000410727
0000410735
0000410779
0000410779
0000410820
0000410843

0000410698
0000410720
0000410720
0000410723
0000410723
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
05/02/2016 Buckvalley Septic Svs Inc 18805 001-25-03-70 (RENTALS) $700.00 0000410729
05/02/2016 Daily Feed & Grain Inc 18805 001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $215.59 0000410749
05/02/2016 Grass Luvers, Inc 18805 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $403.86 0000410764
05/02/2016 Grass Luvers, Inc 18805 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $132.27 0000410764
05/02/2016 Lovelace Electric Co Inc 18805 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $450.00 0000410791
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-25-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT) ($39.99) 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-25-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT) $149.71 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-25-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT) $73.97 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $68.37 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $177.93 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $20.97 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $302.39 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $21.88 0000410801
05/02/2016 Rumpke Of Indiana Inc 18805 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $86.67 0000410831
05/02/2016 Wright Implement 1, LLC 18805 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $496.41 0000410858

Department PARK BOARD Total: $4,638.63

Department: VETERANS' SERVICE
05/02/2016 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 18805 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000410716
05/02/2016 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 18805 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000410716
05/02/2016 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 18805 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000410716
05/02/2016 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 18805 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000410716
05/02/2016 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 18805 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000410716
05/02/2016 Denise A Anderson 18805 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $500.00 0000410753
05/02/2016 Eagle Group LLC 18805 001-27-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $109.50 0000410758
05/02/2016 Norman Funeral Home 18805 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000410809
05/02/2016 U S Postal Service/ Cmrs-Poc 18805 001-27-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $3.10 0000410849

Department VETERANS' SERVICE Total: $1,812.60

Department: COUNTY COUNCIL
05/02/2016 Ind Assoc. Of County Councils 18805 001-29-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $140.00 0000410770

Department COUNTY COUNCIL Total: $140.00

Department: COMMISSIONERS
05/02/2016 Audio Source Inc. 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $269.99 0000410715
05/02/2016 Barth Co Humane Society Inc 18805 001-30-03-12 (CONTRACTUAL DOG SERVICE) $6,583.33 0000410718
05/02/2016 Bartholomew County Treasurer 18805 001-30-02-30 (GASOLINE & OIL) $83.04 0000410720
05/02/2016 Becky's Flowers 18805 001-30-04-30 (IMPROV OTHER THAN BLDG) $1,125.00 0000410722
05/02/2016 BlueTarp Financial, Inc. 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $26.06 0000410725
05/02/2016 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $4.71 0000410731
05/02/2016 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $82.71 0000410731
05/02/2016 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $39.94 0000410731
05/02/2016 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $165.93 0000410731
05/02/2016 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $3.19 0000410731
05/02/2016 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $56.69 0000410731

4/26/2016 8:19 AM Page 3 of 14 V.3.9



Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
05/02/2016 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $39.59 0000410731
05/02/2016 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $11.32 0000410731
05/02/2016 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $5.43 0000410731
05/02/2016 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $48.79 0000410731
05/02/2016 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $115.70 0000410731
05/02/2016 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $406.76 0000410731
05/02/2016 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $87.70 0000410731
05/02/2016 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $145.18 0000410731
05/02/2016 Col. Area Chamber Of Commerce 18805 001-30-03-90 (MEMBERSHIP DUES) $201.00 0000410741
05/02/2016 Interstate Battery Systems Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $159.80 0000410776
05/02/2016 Interstate Battery Systems Inc 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $109.00 0000410776
05/02/2016 J Grant Tucker 18805 001-30-03-02 (LEGAL SERVICES) $5,166.66 0000410777
05/02/2016 Lowe's 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $26.35 0000410792
05/02/2016 Lowe's 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $11.43 0000410792
05/02/2016 Lowe's 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $8.53 0000410792
05/02/2016 Napa Auto Parts 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $39.16 0000410806
05/02/2016 Napa Auto Parts 18805 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $13.31 0000410806
05/02/2016 Premier Ag Coop Inc 18805 001-30-02-30 (GASOLINE & OIL) $14,710.64 0000410817
05/02/2016 Richard E Hawes Insurance Inc 18805 001-30-03-42 (LIABILITY-OTHER COVERAGE) $17,596.00 0000410828
05/02/2016 U S Postal Service/ Cmrs-Poc 18805 001-30-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $10.77 0000410849
Department COMMISSIONERS Total: $47,353.71
Department: MAINTENANCE DEPT
05/02/2016 Bartholomew County Treasurer 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $24.37 0000410720
05/02/2016 Best Way Disposal 18805 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $480.00 0000410724
05/02/2016 Best Way Disposal 18805 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $383.64 0000410724
05/02/2016 Brian Hammack 18805 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $98.00 0000410728
05/02/2016 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 18805 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $35.00 0000410730
05/02/2016 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 18805 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $75.00 0000410730
05/02/2016 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 18805 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $26.00 0000410730
05/02/2016 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 18805 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $75.00 0000410730
05/02/2016 Fastenal Company 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $56.00 0000410759
05/02/2016 Grainger Inc 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $148.59 0000410763
05/02/2016 Grainger Inc 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $286.80 0000410763
05/02/2016 Grainger Inc 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $35.01 0000410763
05/02/2016 Kenny Glass Inc 18805 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $360.00 0000410783
05/02/2016 Lowe's 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $253.02 0000410793
05/02/2016 MacAllister Machinery 18805 001-31-03-70 (RENTALS) $1,686.00 0000410794
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $189.00 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $47.72 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $59.31 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $13.30 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $89.28 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $59.49 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $23.92 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $31.26 0000410801
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $124.28 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $59.90 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $41.66 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $61.44 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $27.97 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $53.35 0000410801
05/02/2016 Praxair Distribution Inc. 18805 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $26.77 0000410816
05/02/2016 Randal Hupp Drywall 18805 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $800.00 0000410823
05/02/2016 Sherwin Williams Co 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $47.37 0000410835
05/02/2016 South Central Co Inc 18805 001-31-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT) $345.00 0000410838
05/02/2016 South Central Co Inc 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $26.22 0000410838
05/02/2016 South Central Co Inc 18805 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $458.52 0000410838
05/02/2016 The Office Shop, Inc 18805 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $9.98 0000410843
05/02/2016 The Office Shop, Inc 18805 001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $63.93 0000410843
05/02/2016 Topio of Columbus, Inc 18805 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $275.00 0000410846

Department MAINTENANCE DEPT Total: $6,957.10

Department: JAIL
05/02/2016 Bailey's Soft Water Systems 18805 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $100.00 0000410695
05/02/2016 Atom Water Treatment 18805 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $100.00 0000410714
05/02/2016 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 18805 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $55.00 0000410730
05/02/2016 Dunlap & Co Inc 18805 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $1,817.22 0000410757
05/02/2016 Fastenal Company 18805 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $3.21 0000410759
05/02/2016 Hillyard Inc 18805 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $1,649.15 0000410766
05/02/2016 Hobart 18805 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $1,426.20 0000410767
05/02/2016 Klosterman Baking Company 18805 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $308.15 0000410785
05/02/2016 Klosterman Baking Company 18805 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $186.05 0000410785
05/02/2016 Klosterman Baking Company 18805 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $69.20 0000410785
05/02/2016 Lowe's 18805 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $23.13 0000410792
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $4.98 0000410801
05/02/2016 Menard, Inc. 18805 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $30.74 0000410801
05/02/2016 Safeguard Business Systems 18805 001-32-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $55.00 0000410832
05/02/2016 South Central Co Inc 18805 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $18.75 0000410838
05/02/2016 South Central Co Inc 18805 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $1.76 0000410838
05/02/2016 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 18805 001-32-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $129.91 0000410840
05/02/2016 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 18805 001-32-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $20.14 0000410840
05/02/2016 Verizon Wireless 18805 001-32-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $1,000.00 0000410852

Department JAIL Total: $6,998.59

Department: YOUTH SERVICES CENTER
05/02/2016 Brandon Allen 18805 001-34-03-23 (TRAVEL) $6.73 0000410682
05/02/2016 Corrisoft LLC 18805 001-34-03-62 (REPAIR - EQUIPMENT) $150.00 0000410748
05/02/2016 The Republic 18805 001-34-03-33 (ADVERTISING) $189.75 0000410844

Department YOUTH SERVICES CENTER Total: $346.48
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Payment Date Claimant

Claims Register for Payment Batches

Batch ID  Account Number

Amount Check Number

Department: CIRCUIT COURT

05/02/2016 Indiana University Psychiatric Assoc
05/02/2016 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America
05/02/2016 Stephen R Heimann

05/02/2016 Stephen R Heimann

05/02/2016 Stephen R Heimann

05/02/2016 Stephen R Heimann

05/02/2016 Su Casa Columbus

05/02/2016 Su Casa Columbus

05/02/2016 Thomasson & Thomasson, Pc

Department CIRCUIT COURT Total:
Department: SUPERIOR COURT |

05/02/2016 Kim Van Valer

05/02/2016 Landyn Harmon

05/02/2016 Landyn Harmon

05/02/2016 Matthew Bender & Co., Inc
05/02/2016 Sharpnack Bigley Stroh Washburn
05/02/2016 The Office Shop, Inc

05/02/2016 The Office Shop, Inc

Department SUPERIOR COURT | Total:
Department: SUPERIOR COURT II

05/02/2016 Barth. County Clerk

05/02/2016 Indiana Stamp Co., Inc.

05/02/2016 J Grant Tucker

05/02/2016 James A Shoaf, Attorney At Law Pc
05/02/2016 James A Shoaf, Attorney At Law Pc
05/02/2016 Pengad Inc

05/02/2016 Su Casa Columbus

Department SUPERIOR COURT Il Total:

Department: CIRCUIT COURT (4D)

05/02/2016 Su Casa Columbus
05/02/2016 Su Casa Columbus

Department CIRCUIT COURT (4D) Total:

Department: PROSECUTOR (4D)

05/02/2016 LexisNexis Risk Solutions
05/02/2016 The Office Shop, Inc

Department PROSECUTOR (4D) Total:

Department:
05/02/2016 Data Cave, Inc.
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18805
18805
18805
18805
18805
18805
18805
18805
18805

18805
18805
18805
18805
18805
18805
18805

18805
18805
18805
18805
18805
18805
18805

18805
18805

18805
18805

18805

001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-36-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES)
001-36-03-21 (TRAVEL)

001-36-03-21 (TRAVEL)

001-36-03-21 (TRAVEL)

001-36-03-21 (TRAVEL)

001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)

001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-37-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES)
001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-37-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES)
001-37-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES)

001-38-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS)
001-38-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES)
001-38-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS)
001-38-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS)
001-38-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS)
001-38-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES)
001-38-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES)

001-39-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERIVCES (4D))
001-39-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERIVCES (4D))

001-40-03-21 (COMM & TRANSPORTATION (4D))
001-40-02-21 (OFFICE SUPPLIES (4D))

001-41-03-11 (SERVER RACK RENTAL SPACE)
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$1,350.00
$105.94
$95.04
$13.00
$13.00
$9.00
$100.00
$50.00